Time
18:30

18:35

18:40

18:45

18:45

18:45

19:00

19:20

19:35

19:45

20:00

THROWLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Tuesday 9™ January 2024 at 6.30pm, Sheldwich Village Hall

Parish Council Meeting Agenda

Item

Welcome and start meeting
Apologies

Agree minutes from last meeting
Review actions from last meeting
Finance update:

a. Latest bank balance and payments
b. Forstal tree work update — Landscape Solutions

confirmation of dates
Clerk recruitment update

Confirm Parish landowner contact details for footpaths and other

matters

Village Lane’s Clean up

2024 Meeting dates
Any other business

Close

Lead
Chair

Clerk

Chair

Chair

Clerk

Chair

Chair

Vice Chair
Cllr Lewis

Clerk

All



