THROWLEY PARISH COUNCIL Tuesday 9th January 2024 at 6.30pm, Sheldwich Village Hall

Parish Council Meeting Agenda

Time	Item	Lead
18:30	Welcome and start meeting	Chair
18:35	Apologies	Clerk
18:40	Agree minutes from last meeting	Chair
18:45	Review actions from last meeting	Chair
18:45	Finance update: a. Latest bank balance and payments b. Forstal tree work update – Landscape Solutions confirmation of dates	Clerk
18:45	Clerk recruitment update	Chair
19:00	Confirm Parish landowner contact details for footpaths and other matters	Chair
19:20	Village Lane's Clean up	Vice Chair Cllr Lewis
19:35	2024 Meeting dates	Clerk
19:45	Any other business	All
20:00	Close	